page 1  - 2016-10-20 Precision – Innovation
DSSIU-6-1U
Features
 Compact 19” rack mount 1U height
 Current transducers’ output signals (current or
voltage)  available via 4mm banana plugs
 Individual or serial access to calibration windings

RED being connected to pin 6 on the transducer.
BLACK being connected to pin 1 on the transducer.
Voltage output configuration
The DSSIU-6 is by default configured to have 6 current output channels. Each of these can from factory be config-
ured to handle all the various transducers offered by Danisense.
Please see attached matrix with the various options:
If the output is configured as a voltage output it is important to ensure that the transducers are not attached to the
wrong channels.
Example 1: A DS2000 is wrongly connected to a DS200 voltage output channel. The over current will burn a
non recovering fuse inside the DSSIU-6 to protect the current to voltage module from damage.
Example 2: A DS200 is wrongly connected to a DS2000 voltage output channel. The DS200 does not cre-
ate an overcurrent, but the output voltage will be wrong.
Vom version        VOM0400-1 VOM0400-10 VOM1333-1 VOM1333-10
Transducer Ratio Nominal(A) Vout@Nom(V) Vout@Nom(V) Vout@Nom(V) Vout@Nom(V)
DS50IDSA 1/500 50 0.250 2.500 0.075 0.750
DS200CDSA 1/500 200 1.000 10.000 0.300 3.000
DS200CLSA 1/500 200 1.000 10.000 0.300 3.000
DS200IDSA 1/500 200 1.000 10.000 0.300 3.000
DS300IDSA 1/1000 300 0.750 7.500 0.225 2.250
DS400IDSA 1/2000 400 0.500 5.000 0.150 1.500
DS600CLSA 1/1500 600 1.000 10.000 0.300 3.000
DS600IDSA 1/1500 600 1.000 10.000 0.300 3.000
DS600IDSM 1/1500 600 1.000 10.000 0.300 3.000
DS600IDSP 1/1500 600 1.000 10.000 0.300 3.000
DS640IDSP 40A-640A 40-640 N/A N/A 0.750 7.500
DS2000 1/1500 2000 N/A N/A 1.000 10.000
page 4  - 2016-10-20 Precision – Innovation
DSSIU-6-1U
Calibration winding access
Each channel gives access to the calibration winding of transducers with this feature. Currently the following trans-
ducers do support this functionality.
 DS200IDSA-C1000 - 1000 turns calibration winding (Max 200mA) - Equals a primary current of 200A
 DS200IDSA-C100 - 100 turns calibration winding (Max 100mA) - Equals a primary current of 10A
 DS600IDSA-C100 - 100 turns calibration winding (Max 100mA) - Equals a primary current of 10A
 DS2000IDLA-C100 - 100 turns calibration winding (Max 100mA) - Equals a primary current of 10A
Each transducers calibration winding can be driven either is series with the other transducers or independently
with it’s own power supply.
When using the DS200IDSA-C1000, it is possible to do a full scale calibration from –200A to 200A.
Principle for calibration: